Resolution amending the wage rates and positions summary for part-time, seasonal and casual employees effective July 14, 2017 by adding position of Environmental Specialist.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution 15-0335 established wage rates and positions summary for part-time, seasonal and casual employees, and

WHEREAS, the Parks Department has a need for a new position to perform specialized work, and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Director of Human Resources and the Director of Parks and Recreation to add a limited term position of Environmental Specialist to acquire qualified candidates and to serve the City's interests.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a new position of Environmental Specialist, with accompanying summary description and pay rate, be added to the WAGE RATE SCHEDULE AND POSITION SUMMARY FOR PART TIME, SEASONAL and CASUAL EMPLOYEES, effective July 14, 2017:

Environmental Specialist	\$11.00
	\$12.00
	\$13.00
	\$14.00
	\$15.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding shall come from the Park, Recreation and Forestry Department's annual operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance, Director of Human Resources and Director of Parks and Recreation are hereby authorized to implement this resolution.

Environmental Specialist

The purpose of the position is to assist the Environmental Leadership Forum (ELF) with aspects of invasive species control, property maintenance and recreational land use.

Position requirements:

- Valid driver's license
- Bachelor's degree in Recreation, Ecology or related field.

_

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin